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SIGNING & STRIPING TABLE

24" STOP SIGN (R1-1) AND 18" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR (PER 2020-2021 FDOT STD. INDEX 711-001)

4" YELLOW STRIPE, TRAFFIC PAVEMENT MARKING (PER 2020.2021 FDOT STD. INDEX 711-001)

6" WHITE STRIPE, TRAFFIC PAVEMENT MARKING (PER 2020-2021 FDOT STD. INDEX 711-001)

THROUGH-LANE USE ARROW (PER 2020-2021 FDOT STD. INDEX 711-001)

4" WHITE PARKING STALL STRIPING

|| 12" WHITE STRIPE, GROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKING (PER 20202021 FDOT ST, INDEX 711-001)

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP (565 DETAIL ON SHEET G802 { /10,
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TRIP GENERATION CALCULATION

PREVIOUS SITE USAGE: TE LAND USE 932)
FORMER SITE OF "DOUBLES RESTAURANT- 143295
LTE. LAND USE 932 = 112.18’ TRIPS PER 1000-SF GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
TRIPS = 14,323-SF x gy x 112.18 TRIPS PER 1000-SF GFA
= 1,607 TRIPS PER DAY (67 TRIPS PER HOUR)

PROPOSED SITE USAGE: SENIOR LIVING, ATTACHED (LT E. LAND USE 252)
“ZON INDEPENDENT LIVING FACILITY" WITH EXIST. ZON ALF. (130 BEDS)
ITELAND usE 252 =3.70° TRIPS PER UNIT PER DAY

IPS =370 TRIPS PER UNIT PER DAY x (45 UNITS @ |LF. + 130 BEDS @ ALF)
=648 TRIPS PER DAY (27 TRIPS PER HOUR)
1) CALCULATED PER LT E. TRIP GENERATION MANUAL (10TH ED.)

) AVERAGE RATE OF TRIPS PER | T E. MANUAL (10TH ED.), FOR LAND USES 252 & 932

3) TRAFFIC REDUCED 59.7% FROM RESTAURANT (932) TO FULLY OCCUPIED ALF & ILF (252)

“NOTE:

NET
REDUCTION

EXISTING SITE

PROPOSED SITE

[ EXISTING ZON LLF.

SITE INFORMATION

GENERAL STATEMENT

2021

DATE

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE REMOVAL OF AN EXISTING PARKING LOT TO CONSTRUCT IN ITS PLACE A
FORTY-FIVE (45) UNIT, THREE (3) STORY INDEPENDENT LIVING FACILITY WITH ALL REQUIRED AMENITIES ON
APPROXIMATELY 1.49 AC. OF THE OVERALL SUBJECT PROPERTY. THE EXISTING ZON ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY
WILL REMAIN IN OPERATION WITH ONE-HUNDRED & THIRTY (130) BEDS TO BE CERTIFIED YEARLY PER THE
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION (AHCA),

APPLICANT OWNER
GREG KENNEDY ZON LIVING CONGEPTS, LLC

ZON LIVING CONCEPTS, LLC 1894 S PATRICK DR

1894 SOUTH PATRICK DRIVE INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH, FL 32937
INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH, FL 32937

TAX PARCEL L.D. NUMBER(S)
27-37-11-00-263

LAND USE ZONING

COM, COMMERCIAL  B-1, GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

PERMITS REQUIRED
CITY OF INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH (APPROVED 08/14/2022)
CITY OF MELBOURNE UTILITIES (WATER)
TY UTILITY SERVICES
SJRWMD EXEMPTION
FDEP NPDES NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)
FDOT EXEMPTION

SANITARY SEWER
CONNECT TO EXIST. BREVARD CTY. SANITARY SEWER

PARKING DATA

TAX ACCOUNT NO.
2712601
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

START CONSTRUCTION SPRING 2022
END CONSTRUCTION WINTER 2023

POTABLE WATER
CONNECT TO EXIST. CITY OF MELBOURNE WATER SYSTEM

BREVARD COUNTY (SEWER)

7 BREVARD COUNTY RIGHT.OF WAY
7 FOOT DRAINAGE PERMIT

201085
RIW

911212023

DESIGNED
oRAWN
oATE
CHECKED
DATE ISSUED

0B No.

ADA PARKING REQUIREMENT:
PER TABLE 208.2 OF THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN, A SITE WITH 101 TO
150 SPACES REQUIRES A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) ADA PARKING SPACES WITH ONE (1) SPACE
BEING VAN-ACCESSIBLE. THE PROPOSED SITE HAS 115 TOTAL PARKING SPACES, OF WHICH
EIGHT (8) SPACES ARE PROPOSED FOR ADA PARKING WITH FOUR (4) SPACES BEING
VAN-ACCESSIBLE.

EXISTING PARKING REQUIRED (ZON ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY)
ONE (1) SPACE PER FIVE (5) BEDS PLUS ONE (1) SPACE PER EMPLOYEE. THEREFORE,

130BEDS 5 SPAGESIBED) + (3 EMPLOYEES X 1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE)
62 SPACES REQUIRED

EXISTING PARKING TO REMAIN: 28 SPACES (22 STANDARD + 6 HANDICAPPED)

PARKING REQUIREMENT CALCULATION PER CITY OF INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH ORDINANCE NO.
2021-02 SECTION 1 (B) (13) FOR INDEPENDENT SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS APPROVED BY CITY
COUNCIL ON MARCH 23, 2021

PROPOSED PARKING CALCULATION (ZON INDEPENDENT LIVING FAGILITY)
ONE (1) SPACE PER DWELLING UNIT AND ONE (1) GUEST SPACE FOR EACH
SIX (6) DWELLING UNITS. THEREFORE,
=(45D.U. x 1 SPACE / D.U) + (45 D.U. x 1 GUEST SPACE /6 D.U,)
=53 SPACES REQUIRED

TOTAL REQ'D PARKING: 62 (ALF) + 53 (ILF) = 115 TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED

PROPOSED PARKING TO BE PROVIDED:
PROPOSED ZON |.L.F 87 SPACES (85 STANDARD + 2 HANDICAPPED)
EXISTING ZON AL F.: 28 SPACES (22 STANDARD + 6 HANDICAPPED)
TOTAL PARKING: 115 SPACES (107 STANDARD + 8 HANDICAPPED)

MOTE: THE DESIGNATION OF INDEPENDENT LVIG FAGIITY"HAS BEEN APPROVED A8 PART OF LU 202102 AND SITE

F INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH COUNGIL MEETING HELD Of 14, 2021

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN oI AT T Sonazi

U 2021.02. THIS GRANTS ZON LIVING CONCEPTS, LLC THE ABILITY TO OPERATE A
SENIOR NOEPENDENT VNG FAGLITY AS PART OF AN ADULT GARE FAGILITY WITHINI TS GOMMERCAL ZONNG OF B.1

BUILDING HEIGHT + SETBACKS

WMAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PER CODE = 35
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 35-0"

FRONT BLDG SETBACK
SIDE CORNER BLDG SETBACK
SIDE BLDG SETBACK.

REAR BLDG SETBACK

50 FEET
20 FEET
0 FEET
20 FEET

BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND SETBACK MEASUREMENTS ARE TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING. SURVEYOR TO REVIEW
ARCHITECTURAL AND FOUNDATION PLAN PRIOR TO BUILDING

FLOOD ZONE

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE ‘Al
PER PR M. PANEL NO. 120050 0538H EFFEGTIVE 011202021

STORMWATER EXEMPTION COMPLIANCE / SITE DATA

S|
ON-SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA
ON-SITE PERVIOUS AREA =

TOTAL ON-SITE AREA = 00,
EXIST REVENTION VOLUME ON-SITE © 010 ACHT 1455 Ccu.FT)

EXISTING FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRIVEWAY AREA, OFF-SITE):

OFF-SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA=  1434SF  =0033AC  =1000%

“NOTE: OFF-SITE AREA REPRESENTS DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK IN FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE AFFECTED ONLY.

PROPOSED (ON-SITE) LLF. SITE:

BUILDINGS -
NCRETE -

foiase  =0iiric
3,052 SF

=299%
=47%

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
ON-SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA =

30,253 SF
52,704 SF

12343 SF

=1212AC =B1.1%

ON-SITE PERVIOUS AREA = =189%

TOTAL ON-SITE AREA
PROP. RETENTION VOLUME ON-SITE

=0283AC

= 65137 SF  =1495AC  =100.0%
0.041 AC-FT (1,802 CU. FT.) = 396% INCREASE N RET. CAPACITY

PROPOSED FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRIVEWAY AREA, OFF-SITE):

OFF-SITE PERVIOUS AREA (NEW SWALE / SOD)]
OFF-SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA (SIDEWALK)

TOTAL OFF-SITE AREA

1,078-5F
356-SF

1,434 SF

025 AC
.008 AC

=0033AC  =100.0%

L "NOTE: OFF-SITE AREA REPRESENTS DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK IN FOOT RIGHT-OF WAY TO BE AFFECTED ONLY,
[ TOTAL EXIST. IMPERVIOUSNESS

= 1273 AC (ON + OFF-SITE PRE-DEV.)
1.220 AC (ON + OFF-SITE POST-DEV.)
=0.053 AC (ON + OFF-SITE)

TOTAL PROP. IMPERVIOUSNESS
TOTAL REDUCTION OF IMPERVIOUSNESS

23138F

THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WILL DECREASE IMPERVIOUS AREA WITHIN THE SITE BOUNDARY BY
£1,235-SF (ON-SITE) BELOW CURRENT CONDITIONS. CLOSURE OF THE BANANA RIVER DRIVEWAY
ACCESS AND ADDITION OF THE REVISED ON-SITE SWALE & SOD OFF-SITE REDUCES APPROXIMATELY
£1,078-SF OF IMPERVIOUSNESS (DIRECTLY SOUTH OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY). THE TOTAL
REDUCTION IN IMPERVIOUSNESS IS 2,313-SF. PROPOSED RETENTION CAPACITY WILL INCREASE 4.0
TIMES EXISTING CAPACITY. THIS MEETS THE REQUIREMENT FOR NO NET INCREASE IN

L IMPERVIOUSNESS TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUEST FOR STORMWATER PERMIT EXEMPTION.

A PORTION OF PALMER ROAD IS PROPOSED FOR REHABILITATION AND RESURFACING ONLY. PLEASE
NOTE THAT NO NEW IMPERVIOUSNESS WILL BE INTRODUCED. SOME MINOR GRADING IS PROPOSED
TO ALLEVIATE PONDING OF WATER NEAR THE INTERSECTION WITH BANANA RIVER DRIVE.
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julian.guerrero
DRIVING EDGE

julian.guerrero
2 SPACES  @ 10'X18' (EXIST. HANDICAP)

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Callout
Compactor Cart Storage
- over force main
- Short Term Impact: None
- Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Callout
Existing public manholes:
- Inspected on an as needed basis
- No short term or long term impact

julian.guerrero
Callout
Compactor enclosure
- over force main
- Short Term Impact: None
 - Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Callout
Electrical Transformer and 
associated concrete pad
- over force main
- within 5' of sewer main
- Short Term Impact: None
 - Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up sewer main and force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Callout
Genarator and 
associated concrete pad
- over force main
- within 5' of sewer main
- Short Term Impact: None
 - Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up sewer main and force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Rectangle

julian.guerrero
Callout
Conflict #1
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7 & CURB TRANSITION TO FLUSH WITH —
PAVEMENT FOR SIDEWALK RAMP (TYP.)
SEE GRADING SHT. C-301
SEE CURB DETAIL SHT. C-802
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SHEETS C-301 & C-802
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25 . N\ >’/ / /) SEE CURB DETAIL SHT. C-802/

e CovereD SIDEY Covered Drop Off Column Footing
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o ~7/| - Short Term Impact: None
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ELECTRIC CAR i i /
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julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Callout
Covered Drop Off Column Footing
- within 2' of force main
- Short Term Impact: None
- Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Callout
Covered Drop Off Column Footing
- within 3' of force main
- Short Term Impact: None
- Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Callout
Covered Drop Off Structure
- over forcemain
- Short Term Impact: None
- Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Rectangle

julian.guerrero
Callout
Conflict #2


s 2

EXIST. SANITARY SERVICE
|| TO APARTMENTS
(TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED)

1 ExisT. STORM SEWER \
DRAINS TO APT. COMPLEX POND |\

PROP. FIRE HYDRANT
ROP. FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION & VALVE
w/PROTECTIVE BOLLARDS

SEE SHT. C-401

DUBLE DETECTOR CHECK VALVE ASSY.

4" RPZ W/METER & D.D.C.V.

SEE SHT. C-301 FOR GRADING 7
SEE UTILITY SHT. C-401 =

SEE DETAIL SHT. C-86

_on Y
Double Detector Check Valve Assembly
and associated concrete pad

- over sanitary sewer main

- within 4' of force main

- Short Term Impact: None :
- Long term Impact: Separation does not
allow County to access and dig up sewer
main and force main for maintenance
and repairs

6' CROSSWALK
SEE DETAIL SHT. C-802

& STRIPING TABLE

/
IERMOF’LASTIC STOP BAR (PER 2020-2021 FDOT STD. INDEX 711-001)

I(ING (PER 2020-2021 FDOT STD. INDEX 711-001)

hG (PER 2020-2021 FDOT STD_INDEX_711-001)

FIRE DEPT. CONN
SEE\SHT. C-40

TRANSITION

‘D' CURB TO

6" WIDE

FLAT RIBBON

=

SEE SHT. C-40

D~ Do D A

_| Reduced pressure zone backflow preventer and

@\
CONNECT TO EXIST. WATERMAIN

\

—T

GREASE TRAP

@

associated concrete pad

- over sanitary sewer main

- within 3' of force main

- Short Term Impact: None

1 - Long term Impact: Separation does not allow
County to access and dig up sewer main and
force main for maintenance and repairs

EXIST. STORM SEWER CONTINUES
N APPROX. 1,400' WEST IN FDOT

AN RIGHT-OF-WAY ON BANANA RIVER
DRIVE (S.R. 3) TO OUTFALL INTO THE
BANANA RIVER AT MATHERS BRIDGE
(TO REMAIN)

Conflict #3



julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Ellipse

julian.guerrero
Callout
Reduced pressure zone backflow preventer and associated concrete pad
- over sanitary sewer main
- within 3' of force main
- Short Term Impact: None
- Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up sewer main and force main for maintenance and repairs
  

julian.guerrero
Callout
Double Detector Check Valve Assembly and associated concrete pad
- over sanitary sewer main
- within 4' of force main
- Short Term Impact: None
 - Long term Impact: Separation does not allow County to access and dig up sewer main and force main for maintenance and repairs

julian.guerrero
Rectangle

julian.guerrero
Callout
Conflict #3


